Exhibit "A" In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in Exhibit "A", County shall pay Contractor based on the following attached fee schedule:

Exhibit "A"

In consideration of the services provided by Contractor in Exhibit "A", County shall pay Contractor based on the following fee schedule:

Allied Waste Rates to the County For Operation, Transferring and Processing of Municipal Solid Waste at the Pescadero Transfer Station

Service		Minimum 3 Days a week Operation (subject to prior approval by County)	Rate to County per Unit Cost For Transfer & Processing MSW (subject to prior approval by County)		Maximum 5 Day a week Operation	Rate to County per Unit Cost For Transfer & Processing MSW
Variable Costs Per Ton for Municipal Solid Waste for Transfer & Processing (This includes; collection, transfer, disposal, fees and taxes.)	Unit			Uni	t	
Municipal Solid Waste Delivered to Ox Mountain (750 Tons or above)		Tons	\$101.37		Tons	\$101.37
Municipal Solid Waste Delivered to Ox Mountain (380 Tons - 750 Tons)		Tons	\$101.37		Tons	\$101.37
Service		Minimum 3 Days a week Operation	Rate to County for Operation		Maximum 5 Day a week Operation	Rate to County for Operation
Fixed Operating Costs (This includes; equipment, maintenance, improvements of site, operator, operator sorting, insurance, state fees, operating permits, licenses and reuse trailer.)		Unit			Unit	
Minimum Fixed Operating Costs (750-1200 Tons of Municipal Solid Waste)		Per Year	\$147,744		Per Year	\$174,701
Minimum Fixed Operating Cost (380-750 Tons of Municipal Solid Waste)		Per Year	\$147,744		Per Year	\$174,701

